Warning: Turn circuit breaker to OFF position or remove fuse(s) and test that power is off before installation process. Never wire any electrical device
with power turned on. Wiring dimmer hot may cause permanent damage to this device and other equipment and void warranty.
Warnings and Cautions:
Tools needed to install the dimmer:
• Screwdriver (Slotted/Phillips) • Pliers • Electrical tape • Cutters
Single or Multi-device Applicaton:
• If installing single device application for a one gang box proceed to
Installation Instructions section.

forth to remove
side section
• The side sections of the mounting strap may require removal.  Use pliers
to carefully bend side sections back and forth until they break off.
• Typically, removal of the side sections in multi-dimmer installations
requires a reduction of the dimmer’s capacity.  Refer to Table 1 for
maximum load per dimmer for multi-ganging.
Ballast Cat # Lamp Type # of Lamp Max # of ballasts per dimmer
lamps Watts for multiganging
No sides 1 side 2 sides
Removed Removed Removed
REB-2S26  CFQ26W/G24q 1 26 36 28 23
REB-2S26  CFQ26W/G24q 2 26 18 14 12
REB-2S26  CFTR32W/GX24q 1 32 27 22 18
REB-2S26  CFTR42W/GX24q 1 42 20 16 13
REZ-1Q18  CFQ18W/G24q 1 18 46 37 30
REZ-1Q18  CFTR18W/GX24q 1 18 46 37 30
REZ-2Q18  CFQ18W/G24q 2 18 23 18 15
REZ-2Q18  CFTR18W/GX24q 2 18 23 18 15
REZ-2Q26   CFQ26W/G24q 2 26 17 13 11
REZ-2Q26   CFTR26W/GX24q 2 26 17 13 11
REZ-1T42 CFQ26W/G24q 1 26 32 25 20
REZ-1T42 CFTR26W/GX24q 1 26 32 25 20
REZ-1T42 CFTR32W/GX24q 1 32 26 20 16
REZ-1T42 CFTR42W/GX24q 1 42 20 16 13
REZ-2T42   CFTR32W/GX24q 2 32 13 10 8
REZ-2T42   CFTR42W/GX24q 2 42 10 8 6
REZ-2T42   CFTR57W/GX24q 1 57 15 12 9
REZ-2T42   CFTR70W/GX24q 1 70 12 9 8
IEZ-2S24     FT24W/2G11 2 24/27 17 13 11
IEZ-2S24     F24T5/HO 2 24 17 13 11
REZ-1TTS40 FT36W/2G11 1 36/39 26 20 16
REZ-1TTS40 FT40W/2G11/RS 1 40 26 20 16
REZ-2TTS40   FT36W/2G12 2 36/40 13 10 8
REZ-2TTS40   FT40W/2G11/RS 2 41 12 9 7
REZ-154   F54T5/HO 1 54 15 12 10
REZ-154   FC12T5/HO 1 55 16 13 10
REZ-154   FT55W/2G11 1 55 16 13 10
REZ-2S54   F54T5/HO 2 54 7 6 5
REZ-2S54   FC12T5/HO 2 55 8 6 5
REZ-2S54   FT55W/2G12 2 55 8 6 5
REZ-132    F17T8, FBO16T8 1 17 41 33 27
REZ-132    F25T8, FBO24T8 1 25 32 25 20
REZ-132    F32T8, FBO31T8 1 32 28 22 18
REZ-2S32  F17T8, FBO16T9 2 17 26 20 16
REZ-2S32  F25T8, FBO24T9 2 25 18 14 11
REZ-2S32  F32T8, FBO31T9 2 32 14 11 9
REZ-3S32  F17T8, FBO16T10 3 17 17 14 11
REZ-3S32  F25T8, FBO24T10 3 25 12 10 8
REZ-3S32  F32T8, FBO31T10 3 32 9 7 6
TABLE 2
Maximum lamp wattage: The following table lists the maximum
number of Mark 10® or AmbiStar® ballasts that can be connected
to a dimmer for single and multi-device installations in a wallbox.